During the Financial Year 2024-25, there is change in the Capital structure of the Company pursuant to Increase 

in Authorized Share Capital on 19/03/2025. The Share Capital Structure of the Company as on 31st March 2025 

is as follows: 

• Authorized Capital: 
Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rs. Thirty-Five Crore Only) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crore Fifty Lacs) Equity 

Shares of Rs. 10 /- each. 

• Issued, Subscribe and Paid-up Capital: 

Rs. 24,75,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Four Crore Seventy-Five Lacs Only) divided into 2,47,50,000 (Two Crore 

Forty-Seven Lacs Fifty Thousand) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 /- each. 

COMPOSITION OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS AND KMP’S 

The Composition of Board of Directors of the company was duly constituted during the financial year with required 

combination of Executive Directors, Independent Directors and Woman Director.